City of Caney Regular Council Meeting Monday October 17th, 2022 at 6:30 p.m.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

Marianne Ranes

Lori Patterson

Zachary Ellison

Debbie Wood

Kenith Butts

Aaron Elliott

Nathan Rains

Shirley Davis

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

INNVOCATION

Public Comments

Old Business

A. Proposed Ordinance No. 2189: Establishing the City of Caney Employee Handbook Edition 10/2022

Presented by Amber Dean, City Clerk

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt Proposed Ordinance No.2189 as

Presented with a roll call vote

Roll Call Vote:

Marianne Ranes

Lori Patterson

Nathan Rains

Zachary Ellison

Debbie Wood

Shirley Davis

Kenith Butts

Aaron Elliott

NEW COUNCIL BUSINESS

A. Proposed Charter Ordinance No. 1 (B)- ESTABLISHING THE CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MONTHLY MEETINGS

Presented by Kelley Zellner, City Administrator

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt Proposed Charter Ordinance No 1(B) as presented with a

role call vote

Roll Call Vote:

Marianne Ranes

Lori Patterson

Nathan Rains

Zachary Ellison

Debbie Wood

Shirley Davis

Kenith Butts

Aaron Elliott

B. Proposed Ordinance No. 2190: Mill Levy to increase fund Police, Fire &

Ambulance:

Presented by Kelley Zellner, City Administrator

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt the proposed Ordinance 2190 as presented with a roll call vote.

Roll Call Vote:

Marianne Ranes Zachary Ellison

Lori Patterson Debbie Wood Aaron Elliott Lori Patterson Nathan Rains **Shirley Davis**

Kenith Butts

C. Proposed Ordinance No. 2191: Increasing Water Rates

Presented by Kelley Zellner, City Administrator

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt Proposed Ordinance 2191 as presented with a roll call vote

Roll Call Vote:

Marianne Ranes

Lori Patterson

Nathan Rains

Zachary Ellison Debbie Wood
Kenith Butts Aaron Elliott

Shirley Davis

D. Proposed Ordinance No. 2192: Establishing a One-Way Street with Parking on Ridgeway Street

Presented by Amber Dean, City Clerk

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt Proposed Ordinance 2192 as presented with a roll call vote

Roll Call Vote:

Marianne Ranes

Zachary Ellison

Vanith Rutts

LOTI Matterson

Debbie Wood

Aaron Elliott

Nathan Rains

Shirley Davis

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve having Melynda Trabuc as an

authorized signer.

F. Flock Safety

Presented by Kevin Kitterman, Police Chief

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve Flock Safety agreement

G. 3rd Quarter Treasurer's Report

Presented by Amber Dean, City Clerk

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the 3rd Quarter Treasurer's report for

publication.

H. Health Insurance Update

Presented by Kelley Zellner, City Administrator

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Discuss Health Insurance.

I. CONSENT AGENDA

Presented by Joshua Elliot, Mayor

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the consent agenda as presented:

- a. Approval of the minutes for the September 14th, 2022 regular meeting.
- b. Approval of the minutes for the September 19th, 2022 special meeting
- c. Approval of the minutes for the September 28th, 2022 special meeting
- **d.** Appropriations and Payroll Ord. No. 9-30-2022 \$180.710.46
 - i. Approval of Purchases over \$5,000

1. EFTPS (Payroll Taxes) 2. Payroll (09/30/2022)

\$ 13,186.12

\$ 56,891.41

3. KPERS (Retirement)

\$ 8,273.29

	4.	LaForge (Insurance)	\$	25,364.40
	5.	AWG(Grocery Inventory)	\$	23,644.26
e.	Appropriatio	ns and Payroll Ord No 10-14-2022 \$526,62	1.67	
i. Approval of Purchases over \$5,000				
	1.	EFTPS (Payroll Taxes)	\$	11,997.10
	2.	Payroll (10/14/2022)	\$	53,118.12
	3.	KPERS (Retirement)	\$	7,519.85
	4.	LaForge (Insurance)	\$	25,364.40
	5.	Alliance Pump (Dry Pit Pumps)	\$	40,054.00
	6.	CNB (Loan Payment)	\$	5,919.01
	7.	Evergy(Electric)	\$	15,675.92
	8.	Jarred, Gilmore & Phillips	\$	9,900.00
	9.	Kansas State Treasurer (Series D Bond Payment)	\$	303,056.25

Department Reports

- 1. City Administrator
- 2. Police Department
- 3. Fire Department
- 4. Caney Market
- 5. City Clerk

Informational Items

- 1. City Wide Clean Up is on Wednesday October 19th- Sunday, October 23rd, 2022
- 2. Halloween Trunk or Treat is on Monday October 31st, 2022@ 5:30 p.m.-7:30 p.m.
- 3. Caney Christmas Parade is on Thursday, December 1st, 2022@ 7:00 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT

This is an open meeting, open to the public, subject to the Kansas Open Meetings Act (KOMA). The City of Caney is committed to providing reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities upon request of the individual. Individuals with disabilities requiring an accommodation to attend the meeting should contact the city in a timely manner.